OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CACHAR, SILCHAR

ORDER DATED 01.04.2024

Seen the station leave application dated 01.04.2024 submitted by Dr. Belayet Hussain Mazumder, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Cachar, Silchar and also perused the office note.

Dr. Belayet Hussain Mazumder, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Cachar, Silchar, is granted station leave permission from the morning of 02.04.2024, to undergo induction training at the Judicial Academy, Assam as per the direction of Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati vide notification No.HC.VII-38/2024/3031/A dated 21.03.2024.

Inform all concerned:

District & Sessions Judge District & Sessions Judge Of WW Cachar, Silchar Dated: 01.04.2024

Memo No: JCD.I/18/2024/ 1881-85 Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for information.
- 2. The Director, Judicial Academy, Assam.
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Cachar, Silchar.
- 4. Dr. Belayet Hussain Mazumder, Judicial Magistrate First Class, Cachar, Silchar.
- 5. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge District achar Cachar.Silchar